Jason Sullivan

From: Rebekah Gunn <rebekah.gunn@gmail.com>

Sent: Friday, February 05, 2016 3:14 PM

To: Jason Sullivan

Subject: Objection to proposed zoning change for 4421 Manns Chapel Road

To Whom it May Concern:

I object to the proposed residential to commercial zoning changes for residential property located at 4421 Manns Chapel Road. Please preserve our property values and the character of our neighborhood and decline Opus Financial Advisers and future requests for zoning changes in the neighborhood from residential to commercial.

Sincerely,

Rebekah Gunn 129 Bell Flower Court

PRIVILEGED & CONFIDENTIAL

This message and any attachments contain information, which may be confidential and/or privileged, and is intended for use only by the intended recipient, any review; copying, distribution or use of this transmission is strictly prohibited. If you have received this transmission in error, please (i) notify the sender immediately and (ii) destroy all copies of this message.